

Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District 630 N. Highway 91, P.O. Box 579 Beaver Dam, AZ. 86432 Telephone (928) 347-5114



www.beaverdam-littlefieldfire.org

RESOLUTION 2021–12

A resolution of the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District Board of Directors, Setting a Tax Levy for the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District

Whereas, a fire district, through its board, may assess and levy a secondary property tax pursuant to A.R.S. §48-805(F) to pay for the costs of fire protection services or emergency medical services except for services regulated pursuant to title 36, chapter 21.1.

Whereas, the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District's Estimated Property Tax Assessed Value is \$18,239,392.

Be it Resolved, the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District's tax levy rate shall be \$3.25 per \$100 of assessed value.

Approved and Adopted by the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District Board of Directors on this 17th day of June, 2021.

Douglas Adriance
Board Chairman

Attested To:

Thomas M. Oliver

Board Clerk